

16

11-09-23

Today is fixed for evidence .

Out of 13 aced persons on c/b 5 aced persons are present by filing hazira and 8 aced persons are absent by time petition which is allowed.

Witness did not turn up.

Csw 2, 3 are already expunged.Csw 4 was not found accordingly expunged.

Csw 1 did not turn up despite receiving summons Accordingly issue W/W/A.

D/C To 01-11-23 for evidence and E/R of W/A.

Reissue summons to csw 5, 6.

Issue W/W/A against csw-1.

JM-II, Dinhata

JM-II, Dinhata