

**G.R-383 of 2021
(Reg no.-383/2021)**

Order dated 02.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

No step taken by the accused persons. None moves on behalf of the accused persons on repeated calls.

Issue non bailable warrant of arrest against all the accused persons.

I.C. Dinhata P.S is directed to execute the warrant and submit the report by 09.05.2024. This refers to Dinhata P.S Case No-351/2021 dated 06.07.2021. Any laggardness in this regard from the concerned P.S will be dealt with heavy hands.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned P.S for compliance.

Fix **09.05.2024** for report of E/R.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**