

**G.R-383 of 2021  
(Reg no.- 383/2021)**

**Order dated 04.04.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The prayer for representing the accused u/s 317 Cr.P.C is allowed for this day.

No witness is present.

Heard the Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence Counsel.

Adjourned to **10.05.2024** for further hearing.

E.R of WWA against CSW-1.

Accused on CB as before.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**