

G.R-383 of 2021

R-383/2021

Order No. 28 dated 09.09.2024

Today is fixed for ER of WWA.

All the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

NER is received where the concerned P.S has prayed for time.

The case record shows that the I.C Dinhata P.S has perhaps taken for granted that on each and every occasion NER will be forwarded without any attempt to execute the same, such conduct on part of the authority concerned is hampering the proceeding of this case. The trial of the case has been fumbled and faltered for non execution of the warrant by the concerned P.S.

For the smooth disposal of the case, the warrant executing officer of Dinhata P.S is strictly directed to execute the warrant by the next date or to appear personally before this court on the next date and to submit an explanation report for non compliance of the court's order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C Dinhata P.S for necessary information and action.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of Police, Cooch Behar for necessary information.

Fix **25.09.2024** for report and ER of WWA against CSW-1.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**