

**G.R-383 of 2021  
R-383/2021**

**Order No.29 dated 25.09.2024**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/W/A.

Out of 13 accused persons, the accused No. 12, 02, 08, 03, 06, 04 and 11 are present by filing hazira. The other accused persons files a petition U/S-317 of Cr.P.C. The prayer is allowed for the day.

The witness Harekrishna Barman has already surrendered and released on executing P.R bond of Rs. 1,000/-.

Recall W.W.A at once.

Harekrishna Barman is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W-1 and discharged. The signature of P.W-1 in the FIR is marked as Exhibit-P/1.

Heard the Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel. The Ld. APP prayed for closing of stage of evidence.

In view of the testimony of the P.W's, taking the evidence of other witnesses will serve no purpose, accordingly the stage of evidence is closed.

Fix **01.10.2024** for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C, D.W argument.

**Sd/-  
J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**