

G.R-383 of 2021
R-383/2021

Order no.42 dated 29.10.2025

Today the date is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

The accused Rabindra Barman, Sajal Barman, Tikin Barman, Bhakteswar Barman, Manik Barman, Tapash Barman, Dinabandhu Barman and Sonatan Barman are present by filing hazira.

The accused Harshabardhan Barman and Amir Hussain prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

NER is received.

The Warrant Officer Dinhata P.S is sending NER on each dates of the proceedings which is greatly affecting the speedy disposal of the case.

Warrant Officer Dinhata P.S is directed to execute the WA issued by this court against the accused Budaru Barman, Manu Barman and Gobinda Barman positively by the next date. This refers to Dinhata P.S case no. 357/2021 dt. 06.07.2021. This court will not accept any NER's from the concerned officer.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Warrant Officer Dinhata P.S for strict compliance. Any non compliance of the order will be complained to its higher officials.

Fix **10.11.2025** for report I.d necessary order.

BC-II to comply.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)

Copy forwarded to:-

Warrant Officer Dinhata P.S