

G.R-383 of 2021

R-383/2021

**Order No. 44 dated 27.11.2025**

Today is fixed for report from Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S and appearance.

The accused Dinabandhu Barman, Sajal Barman, Rabin Barman, Bhakteshwar Barman are present.

The accused Tapash Barman, Tikin Barman, Harsh Bardhan Barman, Amir Hussain, Sanatan Barman and Manik Barman prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

The prayer for issuance of WPA is issued. Issue WPA against Budaru Barman, Manu Barman and Gabinda Barman.

Fix **22.12.2025** for appearance and ER of WPA.

BC-II to comply accordingly.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**