

G.R-383 of 2021

R-383/2021

Present: Sri P.Paul (JO Code: WB01376), J.M, Dinhata in charge of JM, 2nd Court Dinhata

Order No. 47 dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and ER.

The accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

One supplementary case record is received from GRO, Dinhata. It appears from the supplementary case record that the accused namely Gobinda Barman was released on bail on 08.03.2026. Let the supplementary case record be kept with the original record.

The accused Amir Hossain and Manu Barman voluntarily surrendered before the court.

They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Heard. Considered.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Considering the voluntary surrender of the accused persons and the facts and circumstances of the case, the bail prayer is considered and allowed. The accused persons may find bail of Rs. 1,000/-each with one surety I/d to J/C with a direction to remain present on the next date I.d the bail will be canceled. Recall WA.

Fix **28.04.2026** for appearance.

**in charge of
J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar**